SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24323-24327/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2023 in OSA No. 288/2011 13-09-2023 in OSA No. 267/2011 13-09-2023 in OSA No. 440/2011 13-09-2023 in OSA No. 254/2012 13-09-2023 in CRO No. 2/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

M.D. RAJKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASTHURI PARTHASARATHY & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.222818/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.222820/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 10-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Manan Daga, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. IA No.222818/2023 is allowed, at the risk of the petitioner.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
- 4. Until further orders, the parties are directed to maintain status quo as of today.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)